
Note:  Assignment distribution and due dates may vary by section number as some sections are taught on different days

Tuesday, September 4 – Friday, September 7 Orientation week

Monday, Tuesday, September 10 & 11 AILC 1; no other 1L classes

Wednesday, September 12 Classes Begin

Friday, September 14 LRW Writing - Alumni Letter (P/F) assigned - all Sections

Friday, September 21 LRW Writing - Alumni Letter (P/F) due - all Sections

Friday, September 21 LRW - Simplifying Your Writing assigned - all Sections

Monday, September 24 AILC1  Aboriginal and Indigenous Law in Context Reflection Paper due, Metallic and Devlin

Friday, September 28 LRW - Simplifying Your Writing due - all Sections

Friday, September 28 LRW Writing - Statement of Facts (5%) assigned - all Sections

Friday, September 28 LRW - Research Portfolio Part 1 (Secondary) (5%) assigned - all Sections

Friday, October 5 LRW - Research Portfolio Part 1 (Secondary) (5%) due - all Sections

Friday, October 5 LRW Writing - Statement of Facts (5%) due - all Sections

Friday, October 5 LRW Writing - Statement of Issues (5%) assigned - all Sections

Monday, October 8 Thanksgiving; no classes

Friday October 12 LRW Writing - Statement of Issues (5%) due - all Sections

Friday, October 12 OTL Reflection paper questions assigned - all Sections

Friday, October 12 LRW - Simplifying Your Writing assigned - all Sections

Friday, October 17-19 Legal Ethics classes; no other 1L classes

Friday, October 19 OTL Reflection paper questions due - all Sections

Friday, October 19 Legal Ethics assignment assigned - all Sections

Friday, October 26 LRW - Research Portfolio Part 2 (Legislation) (5%) assigned - all Sections

Friday, October 26 Legal Ethics Reflection paper due - all Sections

Friday, October 26 Criminal Fall assignment assigned - Section B: Williams

Friday, October 26 Torts Fall assignment assigned -  Section C: Chewter; Dugas 1, 2

Friday, October 26 LRW - Simplifying Your Writing due - all Sections

Friday, October 26 Criminal Fall Assignment (20%) assigned - Section B: Shapiro 1, 2

Monday, October 29 Criminal Fall assignment due - Section B: Williams

Monday, October 29 Torts Fall assignment Due - Section C: Chewter; Dugas 1, 2

Monday, October 29 Criminal Fall Assignment (20%) due - Section B: Shapiro 1, 2 

Friday, November 2 LRW - Research Portfolio Part 2 (Legislation) (5%) due - all Sections

Friday, November 2 LRW Writing - Client Letter (15%) assigned - all Sections

Friday, November 2 Contracts Fall assignment  assigned - Section A: Devlin; Akinkugbe 1, 2

Monday, November 5 Contracts Fall assignemnt  due - Section A: Devlin; Akinkugbe 1, 2

Friday, November 9 LRW - Writing for Your Audience assigned - all Sections

Monday, November 12 University Closed in lieu of Remembrance Day

Monday, Nov 12 - Friday Nov 16 Fall Study Break

Friday, November 23 LRW Writing - Client Letter (15%) due - all Sections

Friday, November 23 LRW - Writing for Your Audience due - all Sections

Friday, November 23 LRW - Research Portfolio Part 3 (Case Law) (5%) assigned - all Sections

Friday, November 30 LRW - Research Portfolio Part 3 (Case Law) (5%) due - all Sections

Friday, November 30 LRW In-Class Quiz (10%) - all Sections

Friday, November 30 LRW Research Final Memorandum (40%) assigned - all Sections

Tuesday, December 4 Last day of classes

Thursday, December 6 - Thursday, December 20 Exam Period

Contracts - MacIntosh, Penney

Property - Puthucherrill, Ginn, Baxter

Criminal Law - Iftene, Coughlan

Torts - Hadskis, Saunders

Public Law - MacNeil, Guibault, Theriault

Classes begin
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Friday, December 7 

Monday, December 10

Wednesday, December 12

Friday, December 14

Monday, December 17

Monday, January 7

WINTER TERM

FALL TERM



Thursday, January 17 Criminal Moot Factum (20%) assigned - Section B: Shapiro 1, 2; Mackay 

Friday, January 18 Torts Moot Factum assigned - Section C: Chewter; Dugas 1, 2

Friday, January 18 LRW Research Plan (5%) assigned - all Sections

Thursday, January 31 Criminal Moot Factum (20%) due - Section B: Shapiro 1, 2; Mackay 

Thursday, January 31 LRW Research Plan (5%) due - all Sections

Friday, February 1 Munro Day, University Closed

Monday, February 4 Contracts Moot factum due - Section A: Akinkugbe 1,2, Berger-Richardson

Monday, February 4 Torts Moot Factum due -  Section C: Chewter; Dugas 1, 2

Week of February 11 -15 Contracts Moot, Criminal Moot and Torts Moot - all sections

Monday, February 18  Heritage Day, University Closed

Monday, February 18 - Friday, February 22 Winter Study Break

Friday, March 1 LRW Research Final Memorandum (40%) due - all Sections

Tuesday, March 19 Criminal Final Assignment (40%) assigned - Section B: Shapiro 1, 2

Friday, March 22 Torts Final Assignment assigned - Section C: Chewter; Dugas 1, 2

Thursday, March 28 Contracts  Final Assignment assigned - Section A: Akinkugbe 1, 2; Berger-Richardson

Thursday, April 4 Criminal Final Assignment (40%) due - Section B: Shapiro 1, 2

Friday, April 5 Torts Final Assignment assigned due - Section C: Chewter; Dugas 1, 2

Friday, April 5 Contracts Submission of Final Assignment  - Section A: Akinkugbe 1, 2; Berger-Richardson

Monday, April 8 Last day of classes

Wednesday, April 10 - Friday, April 26 Exam Period

Torts - Hadskis, Saunders

Public Law - Llewellyn, Guibault, Theriault

Criminal Law - Iftene, Coughlan

Contracts - MacIntosh, Penny

Friday, April 19 Good Friday, University Closed

Property - Puthucherrill, Ginn, BaxterMonday, April 22

Wednesday, April 10

Friday, April 12

Monday, April 15

Wednesday, April 17


